

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

Dr. Josh Acevedo

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

MEDIA ADVISORY

08/ 14/ 2024

El Paso International Airport Celebrates Local Talent With Return of Photography Exhibit

- **WHO**: El Paso International Airport and the Photography Enthusiasts of El Paso (PEEP)
- **WHAT**: Grand Opening and Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony
- WHEN: 10 a.m. Thursday, August 15, 2024
- WHERE: ELP Rental Car Center Lobby, 6701 Convair Rd.

El Paso International Airport (ELP) announces the return of the Photography Enthusiasts of El Paso exhibit, following its success and demand from its debut last year.

This new exhibit features an impressive collection from a local photography club. The exhibition showcases 37 works from 20 talented photographers. This curated collection will be displayed in the Rental Car Center lobby until January 31, 2025.

"We are proud to support local artists by providing a prominent platform where they can share their work with the nearly 3.6 million passengers who pass through our airport each year," said Tony Nevarez, Interim Director of Aviation. "We are excited to showcase this stunning photography exhibit once again."

###

Please note: Members of media may park in the short-term parking lot.

